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08/31/2022

c/o Benchmark Property Mgmt
7932 Wiles Road
Coral Springs  FL  33065

ASSETS

Current Assets
1020-001 Popular Community Bank O/A #2006 $    57,112.31 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Total Current Assets $    57,112.31 

Reserve
1030-001 Popular Community Bank Reserve #2233 $    94,365.59 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Total Reserve Funds $    94,365.59 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Total Cash $   151,477.90 

Other Assets
1073-000 Accounts Receivable - Assessments $     6,075.00 
1075-000 Accounts Receivable Other 578.75
1110-000 Prepaid Insurance 25,611.38
1177-000 Utility Security Deposits 80.00

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Total Other Assets $    32,345.13 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL ASSETS $   183,823.03 

–––––––––––

LIABILITIES & OWNER'S FUND BALANCE

Liabilities
2010-000 Accounts Payable $      (802.54)
2011-000 Insurance Payable 7,058.35
2032-000 Exchange 1,747.22
2200-000 Owner Prepayments 7,105.00

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Total Liabilities $    15,108.03 

Reserves
2410-000 Reserve - Painting $    39,168.70 
2420-000 Reserve - Roofing 44,500.46
2430-000 Reserve - Paving 4,950.00
2497-002 Reserve - 40 Year Inspection 2,773.10
2499-000 Reserve - Interest/Service Charge 2,973.33

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Total Reserves $    94,365.59 

Owner's Fund Balance
2550-000 Retained Earnings $    48,331.76 

Current Earnings 26,017.65
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
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c/o Benchmark Property Mgmt
7932 Wiles Road
Coral Springs  FL  33065

Total Owner's Fund Balance $    74,349.41 
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯

TOTAL LIABILITIES & OWNER'S FUND BALANCE $   183,823.03 
–––––––––––
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c/o Benchmark Property Mgmt
7932 Wiles Road
Coral Springs  FL  33065

         Month
       To Date              %

          Year
       To Date              %

INCOME
3010-000 Maintenance Fees $   16,940.00 100.72% $  147,214.00 100.03%
3055-000 Other Income 25.00 0.15% 100.00 0.07%
3500-000 Interest Income 1.07 0.01% 7.32 0.00%
3850-000 Bank Transfer (148.00) -0.88% (148.00) -0.10%

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL INCOME $   16,818.07 100.00% $  147,173.32 100.00%

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
5310-000 Management Fees $    1,150.00 6.84% $    9,900.00 6.73%
5315-000 Office Expenses 198.11 1.18% 1,771.46 1.20%
5320-000 Accounting Fees 0.00 0.00% 1,000.00 0.68%
5330-000 Insurance 2,845.72 16.92% 15,780.13 10.72%
5335-000 License, Permits, Fees 0.00 0.00% 61.25 0.04%

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXP $    4,193.83 24.94% $   28,512.84 19.37%

UTILITIES
5210-000 Electric $      117.54 0.70% $      893.19 0.61%
5220-000 Water & Sewer 2,841.50 16.90% 24,103.22 16.38%
5240-000 Trash Removal 1,667.20 9.91% 9,458.42 6.43%

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL UTILITIES $    4,626.24 27.51% $   34,454.83 23.41%

MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
5020-000 Lawn Maintenance Contract $    1,971.60 11.72% $    5,681.60 3.86%
5024-000 Pest Control - General 0.00 0.00% 485.00 0.33%
5051-000 Irrigation Repairs & Maintenance 99.51 0.59% 2,261.53 1.54%
5100-000 Building Repairs & Maintenance 332.50 1.98% 18,265.15 12.41%
5140-000 Janitorial Service Contract 350.00 2.08% 3,400.00 2.31%
5150-000 Parking Enforcement 1,999.14 11.89% 10,566.00 7.18%

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS $    4,752.75 28.26% $   40,659.28 27.63%

RESERVES

5610-000 Reserve - Painting $      899.00 5.35% $    7,191.34 4.89%
5620-000 Reserve - Roofing 720.00 4.28% 5,759.82 3.91%
5630-000 Reserve - Paving 295.00 1.75% 2,360.00 1.60%
5697-002 Reserve - 40 Year Inspection 277.00 1.65% 2,217.56 1.51%

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL RESERVES $    2,191.00 13.03% $   17,528.72 11.91%

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯

TOTAL EXPENSES $   15,763.82 93.73% $  121,155.67 82.32%
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯

NET INCOME (LOSS) $    1,054.25 6.27% $   26,017.65 17.68%
–––––––––– –––––– –––––––––– ––––––
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c/o Benchmark Property Mgmt
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Coral Springs  FL  33065

           MTD
        Actual

           MTD
        Budget          $ Var          % Var

           YTD
        Actual

           YTD
        Budget

           YTD
         $ VAR

           YTD
         % Var

        Annual
        Budget

INCOME
3010-000 Maintenance Fees $   16,940.00 $      16,954 $       14.00 (0.08)% $  147,214.00 $     135,632 $  (11,582.00) 8.54 % $     203,446 
3055-000 Other Income 25.00 0 (25.00) 0.00 % 100.00 0 (100.00) 0.00 % 0
3500-000 Interest Income 1.07 0 (1.07) 0.00 % 7.32 0 (7.32) 0.00 % 0
3850-000 Bank Transfer (148.00) 0 148.00 0.00 % (148.00) 0 148.00 0.00 % 0

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL INCOME $   16,818.07 $      16,954 $      135.93 (0.80)%$  147,173.32 $     135,632 $  (11,541.32) 8.51 % $     203,446 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
5310-000 Management Fees $    1,150.00 $         667 $     (483.00) 72.41 % $    9,900.00 $       5,336 $   (4,564.00) 85.53 % $       8,000 
5315-000 Office Expenses 198.11 83 (115.11) 138.69 % 1,771.46 664 (1,107.46) 166.79 % 1,000
5320-000 Accounting Fees 0.00 83 83.00 (100.00)% 1,000.00 664 (336.00) 50.60 % 1,000
5321-000 Legal Fees 0.00 83 83.00 (100.00)% 0.00 664 664.00 (100.00)% 1,000
5330-000 Insurance 2,845.72 3,192 346.28 (10.85)% 15,780.13 25,536 9,755.87 (38.20)% 38,300
5335-000 License, Permits, Fees 0.00 83 83.00 (100.00)% 61.25 664 602.75 (90.78)% 1,000

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXP $    4,193.83 $       4,191 $       (2.83) 0.07 % $   28,512.84 $      33,528 $    5,015.16 (14.96)% $      50,300 

UTILITIES
5210-000 Electric $      117.54 $         133 $       15.46 (11.62)% $      893.19 $       1,064 $      170.81 (16.05)% $       1,600 
5220-000 Water & Sewer 2,841.50 3,333 491.50 (14.75)% 24,103.22 26,664 2,560.78 (9.60)% 40,000
5240-000 Trash Removal 1,667.20 1,500 (167.20) 11.15 % 9,458.42 12,000 2,541.58 (21.18)% 18,000

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL UTILITIES $    4,626.24 $       4,966 $      339.76 (6.84)% $   34,454.83 $      39,728 $    5,273.17 (13.27)% $      59,600 

MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
5020-000 Lawn Maintenance Contract $    1,971.60 $         875 $   (1,096.60) 125.33 % $    5,681.60 $       7,000 $    1,318.40 (18.83)% $      10,500 
5021-000 Landscaping 0.00 500 500.00 (100.00)% 0.00 4,000 4,000.00 (100.00)% 6,000
5022-000 Tree Trimming 0.00 125 125.00 (100.00)% 0.00 1,000 1,000.00 (100.00)% 1,500
5024-000 Pest Control - General 0.00 83 83.00 (100.00)% 485.00 664 179.00 (26.96)% 1,000
5051-000 Irrigation Repairs & Maintenan 99.51 458 358.49 (78.27)% 2,261.53 3,664 1,402.47 (38.28)% 5,500
5100-000 Building Repairs & Maintenance 332.50 1,167 834.50 (71.51)% 18,265.15 9,336 (8,929.15) 95.64 % 14,000
5100-008 Plumbing Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 83 83.00 (100.00)% 0.00 664 664.00 (100.00)% 1,000
5100-009 Paving Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 83 83.00 (100.00)% 0.00 664 664.00 (100.00)% 1,000
5132-000 Fire Extinguishers 0.00 63 63.00 (100.00)% 0.00 504 504.00 (100.00)% 750
5133-000 Fire Equipment 0.00 83 83.00 (100.00)% 0.00 664 664.00 (100.00)% 1,000
5140-000 Janitorial Service Contract 350.00 667 317.00 (47.53)% 3,400.00 5,336 1,936.00 (36.28)% 8,000
5150-000 Parking Enforcement 1,999.14 1,417 (582.14) 41.08 % 10,566.00 11,336 770.00 (6.79)% 17,000

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS $    4,752.75 $       5,604 $      851.25 (15.19)% $   40,659.28 $      44,832 $    4,172.72 (9.31)% $      67,250 

RESERVES

5610-000 Reserve - Painting $      899.00 $         899 $        0.00 0.00 % $    7,191.34 $       7,192 $        0.66 (0.01)% $      10,784 
5620-000 Reserve - Roofing 720.00 720 0.00 0.00 % 5,759.82 5,760 0.18 0.00 % 8,639
5630-000 Reserve - Paving 295.00 295 0.00 0.00 % 2,360.00 2,360 0.00 0.00 % 3,540
5697-002 Reserve - 40 Year Inspection 277.00 278 1.00 (0.36)% 2,217.56 2,224 6.44 (0.29)% 3,333

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL RESERVES $    2,191.00 $       2,192 $        1.00 (0.05)% $   17,528.72 $      17,536 $        7.28 (0.04)% $      26,296 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯

TOTAL EXPENSES $   15,763.82 $      16,953 $    1,189.18 (7.01)%$  121,155.67 $     135,624 $   14,468.33 (10.67)% $     203,446 
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯

NET INCOME (LOSS) $    1,054.25 $           1 $   (1,053.25) 999.99 % $   26,017.65 $           8 $  (26,009.65) 999.99 % $           0 
–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––– ––––––––––
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For Dates 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
For Accounts  to ZZZZZZZZ

Account Type Reference Date Description Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1020-001 Popular Community Bank 

O/A #2006
Beginning Balance 59,521.69

ACK VS001-002045 08/01/2022 Benchmark Property 1,150.00
ACK VS001-002046 08/01/2022 2,191.00

First Insurance Fund JER 00019259 08/01/2022 VS-Insurance ACH 7,058.35
3 Payments * 1st payment due 7/25/22 April/May 2022 
Renewal

RCP 00460241 08/01/2022 Lockbox 341.00
ACK VS001-002047 08/02/2022 Feldman,Feldman & Ba 1,000.00
AVD VS001-002011 08/02/2022 VOID CHECK VS001 

2011
1,000.00

ACK VS001-002048 08/03/2022 Cape Backflow System 165.00
ACK VS001-002049 08/03/2022 Ryan Associates Inc 99.51
RCP 00460532 08/03/2022 Lockbox 1,540.00
RCP 00468046 08/03/2022 RM Cash Proc Post 341.00

Waste Pro JE 00100228 08/04/2022 Waste Pro 1,667.20
RCP 00461626 08/04/2022 Lockbox 1,540.00
RRP 00460517 08/04/2022 Rivera, Guillermo 341.00
RCP 00461770 08/05/2022 Lockbox 381.00
RCP 00461867 08/08/2022 Lockbox 1,540.00
RCP 00462036 08/09/2022 Lockbox 1,565.00
ACK VS001-002050 08/10/2022 Diamond Brite Maint 450.00
RCP 00462194 08/10/2022 Lockbox 770.00
ACK VS001-002051 08/11/2022 Garing Protective Se 74.26
RCP 00462372 08/11/2022 Lockbox 385.00
RCP 00462491 08/12/2022 Lockbox 2,695.00
RCP 00463064 08/12/2022 RM Cash Proc Post 385.00

FPL JE 00099492 08/14/2022 ACH 49.04
FPL JE 00099492 08/14/2022 ACH 68.50

RCP 00462596 08/15/2022 Lockbox 1,925.00
RCP 00462941 08/16/2022 Lockbox 385.00
RCP 00463023 08/17/2022 Lockbox 693.00
ACK VS001-002052 08/18/2022 ACC Business 167.50
ACK VS001-002053 08/18/2022 Best Lawn Service 1,971.60
ACK VS001-002054 08/18/2022 Diamond Brite Maint 50.00
RCP 00463117 08/18/2022 Lockbox 1,195.00
ACK VS001-002055 08/19/2022 Benchmark Property M 54.23
ACK VS001-002056 08/19/2022 Virtual CNS 1,850.62
RRP 00463341 08/22/2022 AB1 LLC, 148.00
ACK VS001-002057 08/24/2022 Irwin Nozick 143.88
ACK VS001-002058 08/26/2022 Garing Protective Se 74.26
RCP 00463874 08/26/2022 Lockbox 770.00

Waste Pro JE 00100229 08/29/2022 Coral Sp Utilies 2,841.50
RCP 00463979 08/29/2022 Lockbox 410.00
ACK VS001-002061 08/30/2022 Coral Shores at Wynd 148.00
RCP 00464114 08/30/2022 Lockbox 770.00

Interest JE 00100227 08/31/2022 Interest 1.07
RCP 00464252 08/31/2022 Lockbox 722.00

Account Total 19,354.07 21,763.45 -2,409.38
Ending Balance 57,112.31

1030-001 Popular Community Bank 
Reserve #2233

Beginning Balance 92,157.73

Reserves JER 00019260 08/01/2022 VS - Reserve 2,191.00
Interest JE 00100231 08/31/2022 Interest 16.86

Account Total 2,207.86 0.00 2,207.86
Ending Balance 94,365.59

1073-000 Accounts Receivable - 
Assessments

Beginning Balance 6,978.00

Sub Ledger Activity 903.00
Account Total 0.00 903.00 -903.00
Ending Balance 6,075.00

1075-000 Accounts Receivable Other Beginning Balance 1,633.75
Sub Ledger Activity 1,055.00
Account Total 0.00 1,055.00 -1,055.00
Ending Balance 578.75

1110-000 Prepaid Insurance Beginning Balance 28,457.10
Insurance Accrual JER 00019258 08/01/2022 VS-Insurance Accrual 2,845.72
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For Dates 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
For Accounts  to ZZZZZZZZ

Account Type Reference Date Description Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Total Premiums $34,148.54 April/May 2022 - 2023 

Account Total 0.00 2,845.72 -2,845.72
Ending Balance 25,611.38

1177-000 Utility Security Deposits Beginning Balance 80.00
Ending Balance 80.00

2010-000 Accounts Payable Beginning Balance 802.54
Ending Balance 802.54

2011-000 Insurance Payable Beginning Balance -14,116.70
First Insurance Fund JER 00019259 08/01/2022 VS-Insurance ACH 7,058.35

3 Payments * 1st payment due 7/25/22 April/May 2022 
Renewal

Account Total 7,058.35 0.00 7,058.35
Ending Balance -7,058.35

2032-000 Exchange Beginning Balance -1,747.22
Ending Balance -1,747.22

2200-000 Owner Prepayments Beginning Balance -8,314.00
Sub Ledger Activity 1,209.00
Account Total 1,209.00 0.00 1,209.00
Ending Balance -7,105.00

2410-000 Reserve - Painting Beginning Balance -38,269.70
Reserves JER 00019260 08/01/2022 VS - Reserve 899.00

Account Total 0.00 899.00 -899.00
Ending Balance -39,168.70

2420-000 Reserve - Roofing Beginning Balance -43,780.46
Reserves JER 00019260 08/01/2022 VS - Reserve 720.00

Account Total 0.00 720.00 -720.00
Ending Balance -44,500.46

2430-000 Reserve - Paving Beginning Balance -4,655.00
Reserves JER 00019260 08/01/2022 VS - Reserve 295.00

Account Total 0.00 295.00 -295.00
Ending Balance -4,950.00

2497-002 Reserve - 40 Year 
Inspection

Beginning Balance -2,496.10

JER 00019260 08/01/2022 VS - Reserve 277.00
Account Total 0.00 277.00 -277.00
Ending Balance -2,773.10

2499-000 Reserve - Interest/Service 
Charge

Beginning Balance -2,956.47

Interest JE 00100231 08/31/2022 Interest 16.86
Account Total 0.00 16.86 -16.86
Ending Balance -2,973.33

2550-000 Retained Earnings Beginning Balance -48,331.76
Ending Balance -48,331.76

3010-000 Maintenance Fees Beginning Balance -130,274.00
RMC 00460937 08/01/2022 RM Charges 16,940.00
RCG 00463544 08/23/2022 RM Charges 2,013.00
RCR 00463542 08/23/2022 RM Credits 2,013.00

Account Total 2,013.00 18,953.00 -16,940.00
Ending Balance -147,214.00

3055-000 Other Income Beginning Balance -75.00
RCG 00460518 08/04/2022 RM Charges 25.00

Account Total 0.00 25.00 -25.00
Ending Balance -100.00

3500-000 Interest Income Beginning Balance -6.25
Interest JE 00100227 08/31/2022 Interest 1.07

Account Total 0.00 1.07 -1.07
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Account Type Reference Date Description Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Ending Balance -7.32

3850-000 Bank Transfer Beginning Balance 0.00
To correct misapplied 
payment

AVC 00320885 08/30/2022 Coral Shores at Wynd 148.00

Account Total 148.00 0.00 148.00
Ending Balance 148.00

5020-000 Lawn Maintenance Contract Beginning Balance 3,710.00
June and July lawn 
maintenance and hedge 
trimming

AVC 00320107 08/18/2022 Best Lawn Service 1,971.60

Account Total 1,971.60 0.00 1,971.60
Ending Balance 5,681.60

5024-000 Pest Control - General Beginning Balance 485.00
Ending Balance 485.00

5051-000 Irrigation Repairs & 
Maintenance

Beginning Balance 2,162.02

JUL 22 WET CHECK & 
REPRS

AVC 00319272 08/03/2022 Ryan Associates Inc 99.51

Account Total 99.51 0.00 99.51
Ending Balance 2,261.53

5100-000 Building Repairs & 
Maintenance

Beginning Balance 17,932.65

Annual backflow inspection 
and certification

AVC 00319273 08/03/2022 Cape Backflow System 165.00

RCG 00462266 08/03/2022 RM Charges 50.00
RCG 00462267 08/03/2022 RM Charges 50.00
RCG 00462268 08/03/2022 RM Charges 50.00

Additional trash pick up unit 
# 3272

AVC 00319694 08/10/2022 Diamond Brite Maint 50.00

Additional trash pick up unit 
# 3208

AVC 00319695 08/10/2022 Diamond Brite Maint 50.00

Cleaned up boxes by 
dumpster, billed to unit 
owner

AVC 00320082 08/18/2022 Diamond Brite Maint 50.00

Account# 50000005352 * 
Internet service for cameras

AVC 00320106 08/18/2022 ACC Business 167.50

Account Total 482.50 150.00 332.50
Ending Balance 18,265.15

5140-000 Janitorial Service Contract Beginning Balance 3,050.00
August 2022 Janitorial 
service

AVC 00319693 08/10/2022 Diamond Brite Maint 350.00

Account Total 350.00 0.00 350.00
Ending Balance 3,400.00

5150-000 Parking Enforcement Beginning Balance 8,566.86
Parking enforcement 
07/09/2022 - 08/11/2022

AVC 00319800 08/11/2022 Garing Protective Se 74.26

Installed one addition 
camera for complete 
coverage

AVC 00320184 08/19/2022 Virtual CNS 1,850.62

8.12-8.25.22 Parking 
enforcement

AVC 00320502 08/26/2022 Garing Protective Se 74.26

Account Total 1,999.14 0.00 1,999.14
Ending Balance 10,566.00

5210-000 Electric Beginning Balance 775.65
FPL JE 00099492 08/14/2022 ACH 49.04
FPL JE 00099492 08/14/2022 ACH 68.50

Account Total 117.54 0.00 117.54
Ending Balance 893.19

5220-000 Water & Sewer Beginning Balance 21,261.72
Waste Pro JE 00100229 08/29/2022 Coral Sp Utilies 2,841.50

Account Total 2,841.50 0.00 2,841.50
Ending Balance 24,103.22
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Account Type Reference Date Description Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
5240-000 Trash Removal Beginning Balance 7,791.22

Waste Pro JE 00100228 08/04/2022 Waste Pro 1,667.20
Account Total 1,667.20 0.00 1,667.20
Ending Balance 9,458.42

5310-000 Management Fees Beginning Balance 8,750.00
VS - Mgmt Fee AVC 00318774 08/01/2022 Benchmark Property 1,150.00

Account Total 1,150.00 0.00 1,150.00
Ending Balance 9,900.00

5315-000 Office Expenses Beginning Balance 1,573.35
7.1-8.4.22 Postage, Copies 
& Env

AVC 00320186 08/19/2022 Benchmark Property M 54.23

Website Go Daddy AVC 00320393 08/24/2022 Irwin Nozick 143.88
Account Total 198.11 0.00 198.11
Ending Balance 1,771.46

5320-000 Accounting Fees Beginning Balance 1,000.00
Ending Balance 1,000.00

5330-000 Insurance Beginning Balance 12,934.41
Insurance Accrual JER 00019258 08/01/2022 VS-Insurance Accrual 2,845.72

Total Premiums $34,148.54 April/May 2022 - 2023 

Account Total 2,845.72 0.00 2,845.72
Ending Balance 15,780.13

5335-000 License, Permits, Fees Beginning Balance 61.25
Ending Balance 61.25

5610-000 Reserve - Painting Beginning Balance 6,292.34
VS-Reserves AVC 00318907 08/01/2022 899.00

Account Total 899.00 0.00 899.00
Ending Balance 7,191.34

5620-000 Reserve - Roofing Beginning Balance 5,039.82
VS-Reserves AVC 00318907 08/01/2022 720.00

Account Total 720.00 0.00 720.00
Ending Balance 5,759.82

5630-000 Reserve - Paving Beginning Balance 2,065.00
VS-Reserves AVC 00318907 08/01/2022 295.00

Account Total 295.00 0.00 295.00
Ending Balance 2,360.00

5697-002 Reserve - 40 Year 
Inspection

Beginning Balance 1,940.56

VS-Reserves AVC 00318907 08/01/2022 277.00
Account Total 277.00 0.00 277.00
Ending Balance 2,217.56

Entity Totals 47,904.10 47,904.10 0.00



09/29/2022  4:38 PM Cash Disbursement Report Page:10
08/01/2022 - 08/31/2022

Bank VS001 OP1 Pop Comm 
#2006
For Entities VS to VS
For All Vendors

Vendor Name Voucher Vch Date Amount Disc Taken Bank Check Type Check Date Amount

F1005 Feldman,Feldman & Baratz 00313201 05/06/2022 1,000.00 0.00 VS001 002011 V 05/06/2022 -1,000.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo 2021 Financial statement and tax 

return
VS 5320-000 17651 1,000.00

B10AP Benchmark Property Mgmt 00318774 08/01/2022 1,150.00 0.00 VS001 002045 C 08/01/2022 1,150.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo VS - Mgmt Fee VS 5310-000 RV0000007900

04
1,150.00

V1123 Victoria Square Condo 00318907 08/01/2022 2,191.00 0.00 VS001 002046 C 08/01/2022 2,191.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo VS-Reserves VS 5610-000 RV0000075300

02
899.00

Victoria Square Condo VS-Reserves VS 5620-000 RV0000075300
02

720.00

Victoria Square Condo VS-Reserves VS 5630-000 RV0000075300
02

295.00

Victoria Square Condo VS-Reserves VS 5697-002 RV0000075300
02

277.00

F1005 Feldman,Feldman & Baratz 00313201 05/06/2022 1,000.00 0.00 VS001 002047 C 08/02/2022 1,000.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo 2021 Financial statement and tax 

return
VS 5320-000 17651 1,000.00

C1008 Cape Backflow Systems 00319273 08/03/2022 165.00 0.00 VS001 002048 C 08/03/2022 165.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo Annual backflow inspection and 

certification
VS 5100-000 31160 165.00

R1542 Ryan Associates Inc 00319272 08/03/2022 99.51 0.00 VS001 002049 C 08/03/2022 99.51
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo JUL 22 WET CHECK & REPRS VS 5051-000 2847 99.51

D1027 Diamond Brite Maint Inc 00319693 08/10/2022 350.00 0.00 VS001 002050 C 08/10/2022 350.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo August 2022 Janitorial service VS 5140-000 7102 350.00

D1027 Diamond Brite Maint Inc 00319694 08/10/2022 50.00 0.00 VS001 002050 C 08/10/2022 50.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo Additional trash pick up unit # 3272 VS 5100-000 7110 50.00

D1027 Diamond Brite Maint Inc 00319695 08/10/2022 50.00 0.00 VS001 002050 C 08/10/2022 50.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo Additional trash pick up unit # 3208 VS 5100-000 7111 50.00

G1006 Garing Protective Servic 00319800 08/11/2022 74.26 0.00 VS001 002051 C 08/11/2022 74.26
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo Parking enforcement 07/09/2022 - 

08/11/2022
VS 5150-000 70849 74.26

A3684 ACC Business 00320106 08/18/2022 167.50 0.00 VS001 002052 C 08/18/2022 167.50
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo Account# 50000005352 * Internet 

service for cameras
VS 5100-000 222120783 167.50

B1112 Best Lawn Service 00320107 08/18/2022 1,971.60 0.00 VS001 002053 C 08/18/2022 1,971.60
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo June and July lawn maintenance and 

hedge trimming
VS 5020-000 0011 1,971.60

D1027 Diamond Brite Maint Inc 00320082 08/18/2022 50.00 0.00 VS001 002054 C 08/18/2022 50.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo Cleaned up boxes by dumpster, billed 

to unit owner
VS 5100-000 7113 50.00
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#2006
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For All Vendors

Vendor Name Voucher Vch Date Amount Disc Taken Bank Check Type Check Date Amount

B1000 Benchmark Property Mgmt. 00320186 08/19/2022 54.23 0.00 VS001 002055 C 08/19/2022 54.23
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo 7.1-8.4.22 Postage, Copies & Env VS 5315-000 00006265 54.23

V1068 Virtual CNS 00320184 08/19/2022 1,850.62 0.00 VS001 002056 C 08/19/2022 1,850.62
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo Installed one addition camera for 

complete coverage
VS 5150-000 8653 1,850.62

I2042 Irwin Nozick 00320393 08/24/2022 143.88 0.00 VS001 002057 C 08/24/2022 143.88
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo Website Go Daddy VS 5315-000 VS-081622 143.88

G1006 Garing Protective Servic 00320502 08/26/2022 74.26 0.00 VS001 002058 C 08/26/2022 74.26
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo 8.12-8.25.22 Parking enforcement VS 5150-000 70916 74.26

C2322 Coral Shores 00320885 08/30/2022 148.00 0.00 VS001 002061 C 08/30/2022 148.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Victoria Square Condo To correct misapplied payment VS 3850-000 VS-082222 148.00

Totals 10,589.86 0.00 8,589.86

Computer Checks: 9,589.86
Manual Checks: -1,000.00



09/29/2022  4:38 PM Bank Reconciliation Page: 39
VS001 OP1 Pop Comm #2006

08/31/2022

Bank Balance As Of 08/31/2022 62,482.87
Outstanding Checks AP -4,238.36
Journal Entries    GL -7,206.35

___________
Adjusted Bank Balance 51,038.16

Book Balance As Of 08/31/2022 57,112.31
Interest Income 0.00
Bank Charges 0.00
Adjustments: -6,074.15

___________
Adjusted Book Balance 51,038.16
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Deposits Dated 08/31/2022

Batch Date Description Amount
Bank Code Total 0.00

















09/29/2022  4:38 PM Bank Reconciliation Page: 49
VS003 LO1 Pop Comm #8787

08/31/2022

Bank Balance As Of 08/31/2022 0.00
___________

Adjusted Bank Balance 0.00

Book Balance As Of 08/31/2022 0.00
Interest Income 0.00
Bank Charges 0.00

___________
Adjusted Book Balance 0.00
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VS003 LO1 Pop Comm #8787

Deposits Dated 08/31/2022

Batch Date Description Amount
Bank Code Total 0.00
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VS005 RS1 Pop Comm #2233

08/31/2022

Bank Balance As Of 08/31/2022 94,365.59
___________

Adjusted Bank Balance 94,365.59

Book Balance As Of 08/31/2022 94,365.59
Interest Income 0.00
Bank Charges 0.00

___________
Adjusted Book Balance 94,365.59
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Deposits Dated 08/31/2022

Batch Date Description Amount
Bank Code Total 0.00




